

# INDIAN SOCIETY OF ANAESTHESIOLOGISTS FAMILY BENEVOLENT FUND

(Regd.629 / 2007 under Societies Registration act. 35 of 2001)

Anaesthesia House, Shopping Complex, Panampilly Nagar, Cochin 682 036 Mobile (Office) 9895519551 Secretary 94470 52094

President Dr. S.C. Parakh Hony.Secretary

Dr. Sugu Varghese

Treasurer

Dr. Abraham Cherian

01-10-2024

### ISAFBF DFC 24 notice applicable to membership No. 1 to membership No. 2643

#### Dear ISA FBF Member,

Greetings from ISA FBF.

You are requested to pay the DFC 24 due amount as indicated in the column below.

Seven members expired during this year.

SI No.	Name	Age	FBF Number	ISA No.	Date of Demise	Claim Amount	Total FC Paid by the deceased member from 2014 to 2023
1	Dr. Rajendran K M	84	1149/TN/126/2010	R0043	17/03/2023	6,00,300	24,200
2	Dr. G Surendar Reddy	80	7/AP/7/2000	R0230	9/12/2023	6,24,000	24,200
3	Dr. Mahendra Kumar Saraf	76	1069/CH/6/2009	S0361	2/1/2024	6,24,000	24,200
4	Dr. Sunil Kumar Jain	69	1508/CH/9/2011	J0114	27/2/2024	6,24,000	24,200
5	Dr. Tirumalai Selvan C V	73	369/TN/33/2005	S0712	1/7/2024	6,48,600	24,200
6	Dr. Ekanath Choudhari	74	737/KA/45/2008	C0379	26/8/2024	6,48,600	24,200
7	Dr. Raghavendra Rao Boppanna	85	100/AP/97/2001	R1153	17/9/2024	6,48,600	24,200

## DFC 24

D. F.C. Amount 2024	Admin. Charges	Arrear amount	Late Fee	Advance Received	Total Amount Payable
2100	200				2300

# Preferred mode of payment will be Through ISA FBF Website & App, NEFT/IMPS/UPI

Cheques and Demand draft are also accepted. However there is considerable delay in the delivery of such instruments send by post or courier these days. In view of the postal delay members of ISA FBF are requested to make online payments for DFC24.

- 1. Pay through ISA FBF website www.isafbfnational.in
- 2. Through ISA FBF App
- 3. NEFT/IMPS

Account Name : ISA FBF
Current A/c No : 35338132424
Bank : State Bank of India
Branch : Kizhakkambalam, Kerala

Branch Code : 70425

IFS Code : SBIN0070425

(Kindly mention your FBF no. in notes for conciliation of payment.)

4. Demand Draft / At par cheque to be drawn in favour of ISA FBF, payable at Ernakulam. (Please write your Name, ISA FBF Number on the reverse side of the cheque leaf / DD, and please inform ISA FBF Office or send photo of Cheque to ISA FBF Office)

# Last date of receiving dues without fine 31.12.2024

- Late payment will be levied Rs.100/- per month after 31-12-2024 till 31st March 2025.
- > kindly clear your dues before 31st December 2024 to keep your ISA FBF membership valid

Payment should be sent to the following address

Dr. Sugu Varghese

Hon. Secretary ISA FBF, Anaesthesia House,

First Floor, Shopping Complex, Panampilly Nagar, Cochin - 682036, Kerala

Office: 9895519551, Mob: 094470 52094

Thanking You

Dr. Sugu Varghese Hon. Secretary, ISA FBF